

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

E R R A T A S H E E T

DO NOT WRITE ON TRANSCRIPT - ENTER CHANGES
In Re: Interview

DEPOSITION OF BRIAN HUGHES

TAKEN - July 20, 2020

PAGE NUMBER LINE NUMBER CHANGE/REASON

See AttachedSee AttachedSee Attachedunder penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read
the foregoing document and that the facts stated in it
are true.

8/10/20

Date



BRIAN HUGHES

cc: Terrie L. Cook, RPR, CRR, FPR
Stephen Busey, Esquire
Tiffany Cruz, Esquire

In re: HUGHES Errata Sheet
 Taken July 20, 2020

Page Number	Line Number	Reason
Page 5	Line 22	I think Garrity is misspelled
Page 9	Lines 10/11	“personnel tunnel” should be “personal tumult”
Page 11	Line 22	“Pat Baker” should be “Pat Bainter”
Page 24	Line 10	“he” should be deleted. It will read “And I think I even mentioned...” I was talking there about what I did.
Page 30	Lines 16/17	“the county” should be “accounting” and “treasurer” should be possessive “treasury’s”
Page 41	Line 11	“governmental affair” should be “intergovernmental affairs”
Page 51	Line 20	“T-use” should be “TU’s” as in the Times Union’s analysis.
Page 53	Line 18	“presidency” should be “President”
Page 54	Line 11	“mishaps” should be “missives” because I was talking about a person’s letters to City Council.
Page 59	Line 3	“a course” should be “of course”
Page 61	Line 9	“I said...” should be “He said...” I was discussing what Mr. Black said.
Page 62	Line 5	“mellow” should be “welcome”
Page 64	Line 19	“a legally” should be “illegally”
Page 66	Line 18	“new appointees” should be “reappointees” because at that point I am talking about a change to reappointments.

Page 67	Line 7	“he” should be “they” — at this point I was discussing the people at AEI
Page 68	Line 18	At this line in the Answer, there was an interruption so the response seems weird.
Page 69	Line 11	“doctrine” should be “document” I was discussing the OGC memo we entered into the record
Page 71	Line 21	“may be” should be “maybe”
Page 71	Line 24	“General Council” should be “General Counsel”
Page 85	Line 25	Final sentence of that page “driving it all” doesn’t make any sense. Not sure what I said, but this cannot be correct.
Page 87	Line 20, and any other appearance	“Jaco Solar” is “Jinko Solar” - name was misspelled.
Page 91	Line 5	“didn’t waste opposition” — I have no idea what this means. I believe there’s something missing.
Page 92	Line 12	“elective” should be “elected”
Page 94	Line 12	“Be better...” should be “Please better...” I was asking for clarity, politely.
Page 100	Line 9	“influences” should be “invoices”
Page 106	Line 11	“team leadership team” should be “senior leadership team” - proper name of that group.
Page 116	Line 10	“Repute stature” should be “Repute or stature?” It was a rhetoric question back to Mr Busey.
Page 118	Line 15	“...I was still in my chief of staff role intergovernmental.” Should be “...I was still Chief of Staff running intergovernmental.”

Page 122	Line 11	"...husband, his friends are people I respect." Should be "...husband, as friends and people I respect." Was discussing my relationship to Munz.
Page 153	Line 15	"conjunct to" should be "concoct"
Page 156	Line 18	"Conventus is..." should be "Conventus has..."
Page 158	Line 10	"IVEW" should be "IBEW" and Line 11 has "TV" that should be "TU"
Page 167	Line 25	"tunnel" should be "tumult"